_
_
FRAME CORE CHOKES FOR POWER LINES
Fuan Electronics, reliability first, start-up your power! July 12, 2022
www.fuantronics.net Page 1 of 3
3.30
FACCF2820V-203Y3R3- FACCF2820H-203Y3R3-
FACCF2820H-153Y3R3-

Ind.(mH)
1KHz 0.25V
Min
(uH)
Typ
(mohms) (mm)Max
Current
(A)Typ
Lstray D.C.Resistance Rated Wire
10.00
6.00
15.00
3.30
3.30
4.20
FACCF2820V-103Y4R2- FACCF2820H-103Y4R2- 108 65 4.20 0.40*1.5
Fuan Electronics
Co., Ltd
Common & differen�al
mode integrated inductor
Core size
V: Ver�cal;
H: Horizontal;
L: Side insert;
S: SMD.
Inductance
Inductance tolerance
Rated current
Footprint (details in
dimension drawing
“E” & “F”)
FA CCF 2820 V - 203 Y 3R3 - P1
Product datasheet
10.00
(V & H Series)
FACCF2820H-702Y4R2- 108 65 0.40*1.5FACCF2820V-702Y4R2- 7.00 4.20
FACCF2820V-402Y4R2- FACCF2S20H-402Y4R2- 108 65 4.20 0.40*1.54.00
Fuan Electronics, reliability first, start-up your power! July 12, 2022
www.fuantronics.net Page 2 of 3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 25°C
Product datasheet
Part
Number
Ind.(mH)
1KHz 0.25V
Min
(uH)
Typ
(mohms) (mm)Max
Current
(A)Typ
Lstray D.C.Resistance Rated Wire
ELECTRICAL INFORMATION
Dimension in mm
3.30
FACCF2820L-203Y3R3- 20.00
15.00
198
168
168

3.30 0.30*1.5
0.30*1.0
0.30*1.0
0.30*1.0
0.40*1.5
FACCF2820L-153Y3R3-
FACCF2820L-103Y3R3-
FACCF2820L-602Y3R3-
FACCF2820L-153Y4R2-
10.00
6.00
15.00
3.30
3.30
4.20
FACCF2820L-103Y4R2- 108 65 4.20 0.40*1.510.00
(L Series)
"V"
A
Max

.2
(F
)
24
.5
(F
)
1 2
4 3
A B
C
G
D
21 32
108 65 0.40*1.5FACCF2820L-702Y4R2- 7.00 4.20
FACCF2820L-402Y4R2- 108 65 4.20 0.40*1.54.00
Fuan Electronics, reliability first, start-up your power! July 12, 2022
www.fuantronics.net Page 3 of 3
ELECTRICAL INFORMATION
Product datasheet